

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13599-13600/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in WP No.2498/2012  
and dated 26/03/2012 in WP No.2498/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

DILIP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ABDULLA SYED YASIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15158 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.  
  
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these special leave petitions beyond ensuing  
Summer Vacation.  
(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master