

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.1-2 IN

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.22478-22479/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2012 in WPC No.6131/2011, WPC No.1674/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SYED MUJAHID IQBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubain Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

The proceedings before the District Level Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, may continue, but the final decision is not to be declared, until further orders of this Court.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|

|