

V
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33414/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2012 in WP No.1390/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SANJAY KUMAR SITARAM KAKDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA SAMPATLAL GOLECHHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raheel Mirza, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C)No.16728 of 2012,
which is pending over the same issue.

In the meantime, the directions given by the High Court in
the impugned judgment referring the matter to the Scrutiny
Committee for a fresh decision, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|

|