

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 OF 2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33414/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2012 in WP No.1390/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SANJAY KUMAR SITARAM KAKDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA SAMPATLAL GOLECHHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH I.A. NOS.3-4 IN S.L.P.(C) NOS.22478-22479 OF 2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Jaswan Mann, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, AOR

SLP 22478-79/12 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. J.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

(IA 3/2013)

Mr. Amol Karande, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

SLP 22478-79/12 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Ashri, AOR

SLP 22478-79/12 Mr. Mike Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.3 of 2013, has been filed in S.L.P. (C) No.33414 of 2012, on behalf of the applicant, Narendra Sampatlal Golechha, inter alia, for de-tagging of this matter from the other matter [S.L.P.(C) No.16728 of 2012], which is pending in this Court.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to entertain the interlocutory application and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|