

\
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10190/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in CWP No.1471/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SACHIN PRALHAD CHAVAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN BANDOPANT CHODANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report))

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as
also on the Special Leave Petition.
Let the matter be tagged along with SLP(C)No. 16728 of 2012.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|